Pub. No. OZS- 23660 -S1
DATE OF ISSUE: MAR . 2008
i
重要注意事项
? 未经书面许可，不得复制或转载本手册的任何内容。
? 如果本手册丢失或破损，请联系经销商更换。
? 本手册内容和设备规格如有更改，恕不另行通知。
? 请将本手册置于方便之处，以便日后参考。

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST Ref.Dwg. Page
Jan-99 Blk.No.
SYMBOL TYPE CODE No. REMARKS SHIPPABLE
ASSEMBLY
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
02P6281,ANLG 001-229-240 FE-701 O
02P6282,MEM 001-229-220 FE-701 O
02P6283,CONE 001-229-030 FE-702 O
02P6280,MAIN 001-229-190 FE-701
PANEL ASSEMBLY
FE-701 001-229-370 w/PAL 02P6250 O
COVER
FE-701 001-229-340 O
POWER ASSEMBLY
FE-702 001-228-980 O
TRANSFORMER
T1 02S1256-0 000-142-779 FE-702
SWITCH
S1 M-2032L/B 000-474-351 FE-702
FILTER
FL1 ZCB2203-11 000-128-847 FE-702
FUSE HOLDER
FX1 FH043A 000-138-885 FE-702
FX2 FH043A 000-138-885 FE-702
TERMINAL BOARD
TB6 ML250S1AXF-3P 00-142-535 FE-702
TB7 ML250S1AXF-3P 00-142-535 FE-702
JACK
J1 MJ-A10SRMD 000-126-663
FUSE
F1 FGMB 1A 250V 000-142-771
F2 FGMB 1A 250V 000-142-771
Pub NO. DOC-967
Declaration of Conformity
We FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(Manufacturer)
9-52 Ashihara-Cho, Nishinomiya City, 662-8580, Hyogo, Japan
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(Address)
declare under our sole responsibility that the product
Navigational echo sounder type FE-700 consisting of Display unit FE-701,
Distribution box FE-702, Matching box MB-502 (50 kHz) or MB-504 (200 kHz),
Transducer 50B-6B (50 kHz) or 200B-8B (200 kHz), Junction box JIS F8821-1 and
optional Transducer switch box EX-8, Digital depth indicator FE-720 and Terminal box
DS-802
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(Model name, serial number)
to which this declaration relates conforms to the following standard(s) or normative
document(s)
IMO Resolution A.224(VII) EN ISO 9875: 1997 (ISO 9875 2nd edition: 1996-08-01)
IMO Resolution MSC.74(69) annex 4 ISO 9875 3rd edition: 2000-11-01
IMO Resolution A.694(17) EN 60945: 1997-01 (IEC 60945 3rd edition: 1996-11)
IEC 60945 4th edition: 2002-08
EN 61162-1: 2001 (IEC 61162-1 2nd edition: 2000-07)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(title and/or number and date of issue of the standard(s) or other normative document(s))